
HOLT HOUSE AND CARTERKNOWLE SCHOOLS FEDERATION 

Calendar of Events Autumn 2017 
Unless it says ‘Holt House’ or ‘Carterknowle’ the event will happen in both schools. 

 

SEPTEMBER 
Monday 4 September Schools Closed for Staff Training 

Tuesday 5 September Term begins 

Week Beginning  11 September Eid-al-Adha assemblies for children 

Friday 15 September International Day of Democracy; election of school councils 

Week Beginning  18 September Rosh Hashanah (Jewish New Year) Assemblies for children 

Friday 22 September Jeans for Genes Day £1 
 

OCTOBER 
Monday 9 October Holt House Harvest Celebration for children  

Wednesday 11 October Carterknowle Harvest Celebration for children  

Tuesday 17 October 12.45 – 5.45pm Holt House: F2 Parents and Carers meeting with class teachers 

Wednesday 18 October 12.45 – 5.45pm Holt House: Y2 Parents and Carers meeting with class teachers 

Thursday 19 October 12.45 – 5.45pm Holt House: Y1 Parents and Carers meeting with class teachers 

Thursday 19 October Diwali - children may be doing some work about this festival 

Monday 23– Friday 28 October Music Week in both schools – including celebration of work 

Monday 30 – Friday 3 November  Half term week 
 

NOVEMBER 
Week Beginning 6 November Remembrance Assemblies for children 

Tues 7 November  9.00am - 9.45am Carterknowle: Reading Workshop for Y3 & Y4 parents and carers  

Wed 8 November 9.00am - 9.45am Holt House: Phonics Workshop for parents and carers 

Tues 14 November  9.00am - 9.45 am Carterknowle: Reading Workshop for Y5 & Y6 parents and carers 

Monday 13 – Friday 17 November Anti-Bullying Week: All Different, All Equal 

Friday 17 November Children in Need – bring a pound and 
 Dress Up 
 Go to the Children in Need Bun Sales 

Monday 27 November 12.45 – 5.45pm Carterknowle: Y4 Parents and Carers meeting with class teachers 

Tuesday 28 November 12.45 – 5.45pm Carterknowle: Y5 Parents and Carers meeting with class teachers 

Wed 29 November 12.45 – 5.45pm Carterknowle: Y3 Parents and Carers meeting with class teachers 

Thurs 30 November 12.45 -5.45pm Carterknowle: Y6 Parents and Carers meeting with class teachers 
 

DECEMBER  
Tuesday 12 December  Holt House 9.15am: EYFS Christmas Concert 

Holt House 2.15pm: KS1 Nativity 

Wednesday 13 December Holt House 9.15am: KS1 Nativity 
Holt House 2.15pm: EYFS Christmas Concert 

Thursday 14 December  Carterknowle 2pm: Y4 Christmas Play for children 
Carterknowle 6.30pm: Y4 Christmas Play  for parents and carers  

Week beginning Mon 18 December Christmas Assemblies 

Wednesday 20 December Schools Christmas Dinner 

Wednesday 20 December Termly progress updates are sent home 

Thursday 21 December Christmas Parties day with Christmas Party lunch.   
Children can wear party/casual clothes to school. 

Friday 22 December Term Ends: No uniform day £1 (Casual clothes) 



HOLT HOUSE AND CARTERKNOWLE SCHOOLS FEDERATION 

Calendar of Events Spring 2018 
Unless it says ‘Holt House’ or ‘Carterknowle’ the event will happen in both schools. 

 

JANUARY  
Monday 8 January Term begins 

 

Monday 15 January Martin Luther King Day (2018 is the 50th anniversary of his assassination) 

Monday 15 – Friday 19 January Holt House 8.50-9.30am: Stay and Play in the Butterflies and Honey bees 
classes 

 

FEBRUARY 
Tuesday 6 February Safer Internet Day 

Friday 16 February Chinese New Year: The year of the dog 

Monday 19 – Friday 23 February Half term week 
 

 

MARCH 
Thursday 1 March World Book Day  

Bring your favourite book to school and dress up as a character from it. 
Y5s visit Holt House to read with Y1s. 

Tues 13 – Wed 14 March Carterknowle: Y4 residential to Ilam Hall 

Tuesday 13 March 12.45 - 5.45pm Holt House: F2 Parents and Carers meeting with class teachers 

Wednesday 14 March 12.45 - 5.45pm Holt House: Y2 Parents and Carers meeting with class teachers 

Thursday 15 March 12.45 - 5.45pm Holt House: Y1 Parents and Carers meeting with class teachers 
Carterknowle: Y6 Parents and carers meetings with class teachers 

Monday 19 March 12.45 - 5.45pm Carterknowle: Y4 parents and carers meetings with class teachers 

Wednesday 21 March 12.45 - 5.45pm Carterknowle: Y3 Parents and carers meetings with class teachers 

Thursday 23 March 12.45 - 5.45pm Carterknowle: Y5 parents and carers meetings with class teachers 

Friday 23 March Sport Relief – wear red/sport relief t shirts 
Holt House 2.15pm: Sponsored Mile – come and walk with your child 
Carterknowle: Sponsored Run 

 
APRIL  

Week Beginning 26 March  
 

Holt House: Easter Hat Competition 
Carterknowle: Decorated Egg Competition   

Mon 26 – Wed 28 March Carterknowle: Y5 residential to Thornbridge 

Tuesday 27 March Termly progress updates are sent home 

Wednesday 28 March Holt House 9am: Y1 Easter assembly for their parents and carers 

Wednesday 28 March Carterknowle 2.30pm: Y3 Easter assembly for their parents and carers 
Followed by decorated egg viewing for all parents and carers at 3.30pm 

Thursday 29 March Term ends: No uniform day £1 (Casual clothes) 
Holt House 9am: Easter Hat Parade 
Competition judging at both schools 

Friday 30 March – Friday 13 April Easter Holidays 
 

To be arranged Easter Holiday Club 
 

 
 



HOLT HOUSE AND CARTERKNOWLE SCHOOLS FEDERATION 

Calendar of Events Summer 2018 
Unless it says ‘Holt House’ or ‘Carterknowle’ the event will happen in both schools. 

 
APRIL 

Monday 24  April Term begins 

 

MAY 

At Holt House, this is the month in which Y2 tests have to be administered. 
Monday 7 May Schools Closed for Bank Holiday 

Monday 14 – Thursday 17 May Carterknowle: Y6 SATS week 

Wednesday 16 May Ramadan Begins (probable date) 

Thursday 17 May – Friday 18 May Carterknowle: Y3 residential 

Friday 25 May Schools Closed for Staff Training 

Monday 28 May  - Friday 1 June  Half term week  

The schools will also be closed in May on polling day – this may be Thursday 3 May 

 

JUNE 
Monday 11 – Friday 15 June Holt House: Y1 Phonics check week 

Thursday 14 June 90th anniversary of the death of Emmeline Pankhurst (1858-1928), leader 
of the British Suffragette movement. 

Friday 15 June Eid-al-Fitr (probable date) 
 

Friday 22 June Eid Celebrations 
Carterknowle 2.30pm: Y5 presentation for their parents and carers 

Wednesday 27 June 
Federation Sports Day 

School Sports Morning for Carterknowle children - start 9.15am, followed 
bring-your-own picnic for parents and children on the field. 
Sports Afternoon for Holt House children – start 1.30pm 

 

JULY 
Wednesday 4 July 6.30pm Y6 leavers performance 

Thursday 5 July Children’s Annual Reports Day 

Friday 6 July 2.30 – 5.30pm Holt House and Carterknowle Summer Fair - at Carterknowle this year 
 

Mon 9 July – Friday 13 July Carterknowle: Y6 residential 

Tuesday 10 July 5.00-6.00pm Y2 parents information meeting at Carterknowle  

Wednesday 11 July  
 

Holt House Celebration of work – drop in between 3.00 and 5pm 
Carterknowle Celebration of Work for Y3, Y4 & Y5 – drop in between 3.30 
and 5pm. 
This is also a time in which you can talk to your child’s teacher about their 
annual report. 

Thursday 12 July 9.00-10.00am Y2 parents information meeting at Carterknowle  

Monday 16 July Transition afternoon (Children go to their September classes) 

Tuesday 17 July Transition morning (Children go to their September classes) 

Wednesday 18 July 2.15pm Y2 Leavers assembly 

Wednesday 18 July  Carterknowle Celebration of work for Y6 – drop in between 3.30 and 5pm. 
This is also a time in which you can talk to your child’s teacher about their 
annual report. 

Thursday 19 July (afternoon) Holt House: Y2 Leavers party 
Carterknowle: Year 6 leavers party 

Friday 20 July Term ends: No uniform day £1 (Casual clothes) 
Final assemblies for children, including end of year awards. 

Monday 23 July  Summer Holidays begin 
 

Monday 23 July – Friday 27 July Holiday Club (held at Holt House) 
 

 


